

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

To: From:	Mayor and City Council Members Development Services Department					
			ten Arrow City eeting of: 04-0			
4/4/2017	1	Broken Arrow City Counci			Pass	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result	
Attachments:	1. DED of UE, 2. EXHIBIT A.FINAL					
Code sections:						
ndexes:						
Sponsors:						
Title:	Acceptance of a Utility Easement from J-E-R, LLC, on property located on the southeast corner of Jasper Street and Olive Avenue, Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, (Section 9, T17N, R14E)					
On agenda:	4/4/2	2017	Final action:	4/4/2017		
File created:	3/24	/2017	In control:	Broken Arrow City Council		
Туре:	Con	sent Item	Status:	Passed		
File #:	17-1	996	Name:			

Acceptance of a Utility Easement from J-E-R, LLC, on property located on the southeast corner of Jasper Street and Olive Avenue, Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, (Section 9, T17N, R14E)

Background:

Title:

The applicant/owner, Randall Burnley, has submitted an application requesting the acceptance of a utility easement along the south side of Jasper Street and east side of Olive Avenue as described in Exhibit A. This unplatted property is located on the southeast corner of Jasper Street and Olive Avenue.

A lot split proposal has been submitted to the Planning Commission for this property and will be heard on April 13, 2017. The utility easement has been submitted before the lot split in order to expedite the filing of warranty deeds after approval of the lot split.

Staff has reviewed the documents and recommends acceptance of the utility easement.

Cost:	None
Prepared By:	Amanda Yamaguchi, Staff Planner
Reviewed By:	Department of Engineering and Construction Utility Department
	Assistant City Manager - Operations
	Legal Department

Approved By:Michael L. Spurgeon, City ManagerAttachments:Utility Easement Dedication
Exhibit A

Recommendation: Accept the Utility Easement.